SANCTUS RINGERS RINGING SCHEDULE 2022-2023

Monday, August 29
First rehearsal of the 2022-2023 choir season —7:00 — 8:30 p.m.

Monday, Sept. 5
No rehearsal due to Labor Day Holiday

Monday, Sept. 12
Resume rehearsals

Sunday, Sept. 25
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Sunday, October 30
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Sunday, November 20
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Sunday, December 11
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

4:00 - 5:00 p.m. The Glorious Sounds of Christmas Concert
Chancel Choir, Sanctus Ringers, Children’s Choir

Friday, December 16

Ann Arbor Women’s Chamber Chorus Christmas Concert
5:30 p.m. warmup

7:30 p.m. Concert

Mondays, December 19, 26, and January 2
No rehearsals — Merry Christmas and Happy New Year!

Monday, January 9, 2023
Resume weekly rehearsals



Sunday, January 29
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Sunday, February 19 (Transfiguration Sunday)
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Sunday, March 12
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Friday and Saturday, March 17 and 18
Area 5 Spring Handbell Festival
South Bend, IN

Sunday, April 30
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup

Monday, May 15
This will be our last rehearsal of the choir season

Sunday, May 21
We will ring for the 9:30 a.m. worship service
8:15 a.m. warmup



